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Lumen 

(lm) Optics CCT

PSU 

(W)

PSD 

(W)

SWZ 

(W)*   Ø mm kg

TC BR310 R
1000

PCO/ 
MLO

830/840/ 
930/940

15 14 16
310 2.2

2000 22 26 28

TC BR410 R

2000 33 30 33

410 2.9
2500 35 33 35

3000 37 34 37

3500 37 34 37

  * Standby power < 1W



Mains

N

L

936

45

3x0,75 mm2

3x1,75 mm2 (�ne stranded) / 
3x2,50 mm2 (solid)

Min.
Max.

Ø7,8-Ø10,3 mm

21

4

1

5

+2Ø See table on 1st page

PSD

3

1
2

N

DALI 1

L
N

N

N

L

L

PSU/SWZ

2a 2d

2g

3a 3b

2h2e 2f

2c

Push-in (PIP)

Strainrelief for Mains
 

L N

min.  Ø 8
max. Ø 13 

min. 3x0.5mm2

max. 3x2.5mm2

8
8

10

2b

L

N

250

50

BST14 cable/connector

Wieland mains (Optional) Wieland DALI (Optional)
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1 2
T20

0.8Nm

T20
0.8Nm 2x

T20

0.8Nm

1x

6

7

9

8

10

Min. 250 mm

SpaceWise (SWZ)
More information on
installing and commis-
sioning of SpaceWise:

I mains (A)

I nom.

Time (us)
Tref

max/2

I max

Inrush current

The luminaire shall be installed by a quali�ed electrician and wired in accordance with the latest IEE electrical
regulations or the national requirements.
The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable;
when the light source reaches its end of life the whole luminaire shall be replaced.
Clean with dry cloth.
The luminaire shall, under no circumstance, be covered
with thermal insulation matting or similar material.

-

-

-
-

!

ATTENTION
OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS

FOR HANDLING
ELECTROSTATIC

SENSITIVE
DEVICES

0 - 30 mm 30 - 50 mm
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PSU (lm) PSD (lm)

1000

2000

1000

2000

2500 2500

3000 3000

3500 3500

20 W 36 W 20 W 36 W

Electrical characteristics

Imax (A) 15.8 16 20.4 20.4

Tref (µs) 224 216 195 195

MCB Luminaires max.

B-10 A 22 22 15 15

B-16 A 36 36 24 24

C-10 A 37 37 24 24

C-16 A 61 61 40 40

SWZ Xi SR 40W 

Electrical  
characteristics

Imax (A) 21

Tref (µs) 300

MCB Luminaires Max.

B-10 A 13

B-16 A 21

C-10 A 21

C-16 A 35
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